
CENTRAL ELECTRICITY AUTHORITY
 G O & D WING

 OPERATION PERFORMANCE MONITORING DIVISION

Sub - Report 12THERMAL/NUCLEAR UNITS OUT OF GRID FOR MORE THAN 15 DAYS DURING 2025-26 as on: 28-Mar-2026

Station Unit No.

Date& Time of Maintenance

DD/MM/YYYY HH24:MM

Expected/sync Date of Return

DD/MM/YYYY HH24:MM

Reasons/Present Status

1 2 4 5 6

Capacity(MW)

3

PRAGATI CCPP 1 5/25/25, 2:19 PM 25-05-2025 LOW SYSTEM DEMAND

PRAGATI CCPP 1 104.60 5/25/25, 7:15 PM 25-05-2025 MISCELLANOUS

PRAGATI CCPP 1 7/28/25, 4:31 PM 28-07-2025 MISCELLANOUS

PRAGATI CCPP 1 7/17/25, 10:45 PM 25-07-2025 Low system demand/ costly fuel

PRAGATI CCPP 1 6/29/25, 4:39 AM 29-06-2025 GRID DISTURBENCE

PRAGATI CCPP 1 7/25/25, 10:15 AM 26-07-2025 GT- LUB OIL SYSTEM PROB.

PRAGATI CCPP 1 1/13/26, 8:11 PM Low system demand/ costly fuel

PRAGATI CCPP 1 7/9/25, 5:36 PM 09-07-2025 GRID DISTURBENCE

PRAGATI CCPP 1 12/31/25, 3:02 AM 01-01-2026 GT-MISCELLANEOUS PROBLEMS

PRAGATI CCPP 1 5/19/25, 4:49 PM 20-05-2025 MINOR MAINTENANCE WORKS

PRAGATI CCPP 2 5/2/25, 5:22 AM 02-05-2025 GRID DISTURBENCE

PRAGATI CCPP 2 104.60 5/22/25, 6:08 PM 22-05-2025 Cooling Water System Abnormal/ Maintenance

PRAGATI CCPP 2 1/6/26, 8:03 PM Low system demand/ costly fuel

PRAGATI CCPP 2 5/24/25, 2:00 AM 24-05-2025 Cooling Water System Abnormal/ Maintenance

PRAGATI CCPP 2 12/14/25, 7:35 AM 14-12-2025 MINOR MAINTENANCE WORKS

PRAGATI CCPP 2 5/2/25, 11:00 AM 02-05-2025 Electrical Scheduled Maitenance

PRAGATI CCPP 2 6/15/25, 3:53 AM 15-06-2025 GRID DISTURBENCE

PRAGATI CCPP 2 5/21/25, 8:21 PM 21-05-2025 GRID DISTURBENCE

PRAGATI CCPP 3 1/6/26, 11:31 AM Low system demand/ costly fuel

PRAGATI CCPP 3 121.20 5/2/25, 6:22 AM 02-05-2025 GRID DISTURBENCE

PRAGATI CCPP 3 5/2/25, 11:00 AM Electrical Scheduled Maitenance

YAMUNA NAGAR TPS 2 300.00 2/15/26, 12:22 AM BOILER OVERHAUL/ ANNUAL MAINTENANCE

RAJIV GANDHI TPS 2 600.00 10/6/25, 10:33 PM Turbine Misc

MAHATMA GANDHI TPS 2 660.00 3/11/26, 3:42 AM SCHEDULED ANNUAL MAINTENANCE

MAHATMA GANDHI TPS 2 10/16/25, 11:52 PM WATER WALL TUBE LEAKAGE

GH TPS (LEH.MOH.) 2 8/25/25, 1:31 PM 29-08-2025 INSPECTION /MTCE

GH TPS (LEH.MOH.) 2 210.00 8/31/25, 11:00 AM 08-09-2025 LOW SYSTEM DEMAND

GH TPS (LEH.MOH.) 2 5/2/25, 9:14 PM 04-05-2025 WATER WALL TUBE LEAKAGE

GH TPS (LEH.MOH.) 2 8/29/25, 8:37 AM 31-08-2025 GT-TURBINE BEARING PROBLEM
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ROPAR TPS 3 210.00 8/16/25, 10:36 PM FUEL SUPPLY & OTHER MISC. PROBLEMS

ROPAR TPS 4 210.00 10/17/25, 10:35 AM FURNACE DRAFT ABNORMAL

ROPAR TPS 5 210.00 10/17/25, 3:22 PM REHEATER TUBE LEAKAGE

ROPAR TPS 6 210.00 8/10/25, 7:25 AM REHEATER TUBE LEAKAGE

KOTA TPS 2 110.00 10/28/25, 5:55 AM BOILER AUX. MISC. PROMLEMS

KOTA TPS 4 210.00 3/3/26, 12:00 AM BOILER OVERHAUL/ ANNUAL MAINTENANCE

SURATGARH TPS 6 250.00 6/2/25, 7:48 AM RSD/LOW SCHEDULE

RAMGARH CCPP 1 3.00 5/9/25, 4:07 PM Fuel Shortage

HARDUAGANJ TPS 9 250.00 1/14/26, 10:03 PM RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

PANKI TPS EXT 1 660.00 3/4/26, 9:00 PM RSD/LOW SCHEDULE

PANKI TPS EXT 1 7/9/25, 3:30 PM ELECTRICAL MISCELLANEOUS PROBLEMS

SINGRAULI STPS 7 500.00 3/8/26, 11:31 PM BOILER OVERHAUL/ ANNUAL MAINTENANCE

UNCHAHAR TPS 6 500.00 3/10/26, 12:49 AM BOILER OVERHAUL/ ANNUAL MAINTENANCE

GHATAMPUR TPP 2 660.00 1/29/26, 7:00 AM 07-02-2026 COAL FEEDING PROBLEM IN PLANT

TANDA TPS 1 110.00 6/30/25, 11:05 PM 04-09-2025 CONSERVATION OF MAIN FUEL/RSD

TANDA TPS 2 110.00 6/30/25, 11:17 PM 04-09-2025 CONSERVATION OF MAIN FUEL/RSD

TANDA TPS 3 110.00 8/31/25, 11:58 PM 04-09-2025 CONSERVATION OF MAIN FUEL/RSD

TANDA TPS 4 110.00 8/31/25, 11:58 PM RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

KUNDARKI TPS 1 45.00 10/11/25, 11:41 PM RSD/LOW SCHEDULE

KUNDARKI TPS 2 45.00 2/6/26, 4:13 PM BOILER OVERHAUL/ ANNUAL MAINTENANCE

UTRAULA TPS 1 10/11/25, 11:43 PM RSD/LOW SCHEDULE

UTRAULA TPS 1 45.00 2/7/26, 10:11 PM RSD/LOW SCHEDULE

UTRAULA TPS 1 2/16/26, 12:00 AM ESP PROBLEM

UKAI TPS 3 11/13/25, 10:10 PM WATER WALL TUBE LEAKAGE

UKAI TPS 3 200.00 11/20/25, 12:00 AM R AND M / REFURBISHMENT works

UKAI TPS 3 6/26/25, 1:57 PM TURBINE MISC.

UKAI TPS 3 11/15/25, 3:00 AM RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

GANDHI NAGAR TPS 3 210.00 7/23/25, 11:28 AM BOILER MISC. PROBLEM

GANDHI NAGAR TPS 4 210.00 11/14/25, 6:54 PM RSD/LOW SCHEDULE

GANDHI NAGAR TPS 4 12/20/25, 12:00 AM SCHEDULED ANNUAL MAINTENANCE

GANDHI NAGAR TPS 4 7/23/25, 11:53 AM BOILER MISC. PROBLEM
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GANDHI NAGAR TPS 5 210.00 11/15/25, 12:02 AM SCHEDULED ANNUAL MAINTENANCE

UTRAN CCPP 5 240.00 5/19/25, 8:00 AM MISC. SHORT DURATION PLANNED MAINTENACE

UTRAN CCPP 5 5/17/25, 10:43 PM RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

UTRAN CCPP 6 5/19/25, 8:00 AM MISC. SHORT DURATION PLANNED MAINTENACE

UTRAN CCPP 6 134.00 5/17/25, 10:40 PM RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

HAZIRA CCPP EXT 1 351.00 6/15/25, 1:22 AM RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

DHUVARAN CCPP 3 4/17/25, 11:59 PM RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

DHUVARAN CCPP 3 4/18/25, 11:59 PM RESERVE SHUT DOWN/ STANDBY.

DHUVARAN CCPP 3 4/1/25, 12:00 AM RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

DHUVARAN CCPP 3 4/2/25, 12:00 AM RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

DHUVARAN CCPP 3 4/4/25, 12:00 AM RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

DHUVARAN CCPP 3 4/3/25, 12:00 AM RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

DHUVARAN CCPP 3 4/18/25, 12:00 AM RESERVE SHUT DOWN/ STANDBY.

DHUVARAN CCPP 3 4/8/25, 12:00 AM RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

DHUVARAN CCPP 3 72.00 4/17/25, 12:00 AM RESERVE SHUT DOWN/ STANDBY.

DHUVARAN CCPP 4 4/18/25, 11:59 PM RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

DHUVARAN CCPP 4 8/26/25, 10:18 PM RESERVE SHUT DOWN/ STANDBY.

DHUVARAN CCPP 4 4/25/25, 7:26 PM RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

DHUVARAN CCPP 4 4/8/25, 12:00 AM RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

DHUVARAN CCPP 4 40.00 4/1/25, 12:00 AM RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

DHUVARAN CCPP 4 4/2/25, 12:00 AM RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

DHUVARAN CCPP 4 4/4/25, 12:00 AM RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

DHUVARAN CCPP 4 4/17/25, 11:59 PM RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

DHUVARAN CCPP 4 4/3/25, 12:00 AM RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

DHUVARAN CCPP 5 4/18/25, 11:00 AM RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

DHUVARAN CCPP 5 4/18/25, 11:59 PM RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

DHUVARAN CCPP 5 4/1/25, 12:00 AM RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

DHUVARAN CCPP 5 9/11/25, 7:20 PM RESERVE SHUT DOWN

DHUVARAN CCPP 5 4/8/25, 12:00 AM RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

DHUVARAN CCPP 5 4/4/25, 12:00 AM RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

DHUVARAN CCPP 5 8/12/25, 12:00 AM RESERVE SHUT DOWN/ STANDBY.
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DHUVARAN CCPP 5 4/17/25, 12:00 AM RESERVE SHUT DOWN/ STANDBY.

DHUVARAN CCPP 5 4/17/25, 11:59 PM RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

DHUVARAN CCPP 5 4/18/25, 12:00 AM RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

DHUVARAN CCPP 5 4/3/25, 12:00 AM RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

DHUVARAN CCPP 5 4/2/25, 12:00 AM RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

DHUVARAN CCPP 5 376.10 5/9/25, 12:00 AM RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

WANAKBORI TPS 3 210.00 5/29/25, 1:33 PM TURBINE MISC. PROBLEM

WANAKBORI TPS 4 210.00 4/8/25, 10:33 PM WATER WALL TUBE LEAKAGE

WANAKBORI TPS 5 210.00 5/25/25, 2:09 PM TURBINE BEARING PROBLEM

WANAKBORI TPS 6 210.00 1/1/26, 6:47 PM RSD/LOW SCHEDULE

KUTCH LIG. TPS 3 7/29/25, 10:06 AM WATER WALL TUBE LEAKAGE

KUTCH LIG. TPS 3 1/13/26, 6:00 PM RSD/LOW SCHEDULE

KUTCH LIG. TPS 3 75.00 1/11/26, 11:32 AM AIR PREHEATERS PROBLEM

SUGEN CCPP 2 382.50 7/27/25, 12:00 AM RSD/LOW SCHEDULE

SUGEN CCPP 2 3/4/26, 12:00 AM 05-03-2026 RSD/LOW SCHEDULE

SURAT LIG. TPS 2 125.00 7/28/25, 4:27 AM WATER WALL TUBE LEAKAGE

MUNDRA UMTPP 1 800.00 7/3/25, 11:54 AM AIR PREHEATERS PROBLEM

MUNDRA UMTPP 2 800.00 7/2/25, 10:59 PM F.D. FANS PROBLEM

MUNDRA UMTPP 3 800.00 7/2/25, 12:22 AM TURBINE CONTROL VALVE PROBLEM

MUNDRA UMTPP 4 800.00 7/1/25, 8:55 AM
COOLING WATER SYSTEM PROBLEM/PIPES
REPLACE

MUNDRA UMTPP 5 800.00 7/2/25, 8:55 AM TURBINE MISC. PROBLEMS

SHREE SINGAJI TPP 4 660.00 2/10/26, 12:04 AM CAPITAL MAINTENANCE

SANJAY GANDHI TPS 4 210.00 1/21/26, 12:00 AM BOILER OVERHAUL/ ANNUAL MAINTENANCE

NIWARI TPP 1 45.00 2/20/26, 12:25 AM BOILER MISC. PROBLEM

SEIONI TPP 1 600.00 5/6/25, 6:38 PM ELECTRICAL MISCELLANEOUS PROBLEMS

VINDHYACHAL STPS 12 500.00 3/8/26, 12:05 AM 29-03-2026 OVERHAULING WORKS

PATHADI TPP 2 300.00 12/7/25, 3:30 AM BOILER MISC. PROBLEM

RATIJA TPS 1 50.00 5/9/25, 12:00 AM BOILER AUX. MISC. PROMLEMS

RATIJA TPS 1 5/10/25, 11:59 AM 12-05-2025 BOILER MISC. PROBLEM

RATIJA TPS 2 50.00 1/31/26, 9:45 PM I.D. FANS PROBLEM

JSW Mahanadi Power Company Limited 2 600.00 10/11/25, 9:00 PM RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT
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URAN CCPP 5 2/18/26, 3:09 PM 18-02-2026 INSTRUMENTATION PROBLEM

URAN CCPP 5 5/2/25, 12:32 AM BEARING

URAN CCPP 5 108.00 3/10/26, 10:43 AM 12-03-2026 Fuel Shortage

URAN CCPP 6 108.00 4/13/25, 7:59 PM TRANSMISSION CONSTRAINTS

URAN CCPP 7 108.00 3/6/26, 4:22 PM FUEL SUPPLY & OTHER MISC. PROBLEMS

JSW RATNAGIRI TPP 1 300.00 2/17/26, 9:41 PM TURBINE VIBRATIONS HIGH

RATNAGIRI CCPP 4 213.00 12/26/25, 7:50 PM GT- LOW SYSTEM DAMAND

RATNAGIRI CCPP 5 213.00 12/26/25, 7:21 PM GT- LOW SYSTEM DAMAND

RATNAGIRI CCPP 6 237.54 12/26/25, 7:47 PM GT- LOW SYSTEM DAMAND

RATNAGIRI CCPP 7 213.00 12/26/25, 7:32 PM GT- LOW SYSTEM DAMAND

RATNAGIRI CCPP 8 213.00 12/26/25, 8:08 PM GT- LOW SYSTEM DAMAND

RATNAGIRI CCPP 9 237.54 12/26/25, 8:08 PM GT- LOW SYSTEM DAMAND

BELA TPS 1 270.00 1/30/26, 4:19 PM 04-04-2026
GENERATOR PROTECTION RELAY OPERATION
PROBLEM

TARAPUR 1 160.00 2/18/26, 1:18 PM ELECTRICAL MISCELLANEOUS PROBLEMS

KOTHAGUDEM TPS (NEW) 10 250.00 1/25/26, 6:30 AM WATER WALL TUBE LEAKAGE

SINGARENI TPP 1 600.00 5/24/25, 2:34 AM 24-05-2025 WATER WALL TUBE LEAKAGE

RAYALASEEMA TPS 2 4/10/25, 8:21 PM REHEATER TUBE LEAKAGE

RAYALASEEMA TPS 2 8/26/25, 1:12 PM WATER WALL TUBE LEAKAGE

RAYALASEEMA TPS 2 210.00 7/22/25, 7:05 PM WATER WALL TUBE LEAKAGE

RAYALASEEMA TPS 3 8/27/25, 2:57 PM RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

RAYALASEEMA TPS 3 210.00 8/31/25, 2:00 PM ECONOMISER TUBE LEAKAGE

RAYALASEEMA TPS 4 210.00 8/12/25, 4:49 AM ECONOMISER TUBE LEAKAGE

RAYALASEEMA TPS 5 210.00 10/1/25, 9:35 AM TURBINE VIBRATIONS HIGH

RAYALASEEMA TPS 5 1/13/26, 12:18 PM AIR PREHEATERS PROBLEM

SIMHAPURI TPS 3 150.00 10/19/25, 12:06 AM P.A. FANS PROBLEM

MEENAKSHI ENERGY LTD 1 150.00 9/1/25, 3:01 PM 08-02-2026 BOILER MISC. PROBLEM

MEENAKSHI ENERGY LTD 2 150.00 7/7/25, 10:40 PM
GENERATOR PROTECTION RELAY OPERATION
PROBLEM

VIZAG TPP 2 10/18/25, 2:31 AM GEN.PROTECTION RELAY OPERATION

VIZAG TPP 2 520.00 9/27/25, 11:31 PM MISCELLANEOUS

RAMAGUNDEM STPS 6 500.00 3/5/26, 1:12 AM 11-03-2026 SUPER HEATER TUBE LEAKAGE

YADADRI TPS 2 800.00 10/20/25, 9:05 PM BREAKER/ISOLATOR PROBLEM
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RAICHUR TPS 2 210.00 4/14/25, 12:26 PM 20-04-2025 BOILER AUX. MISC. PROMLEMS

RAICHUR TPS 5 8/31/25, 9:12 AM RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

RAICHUR TPS 5 210.00 8/14/25, 9:34 PM RESERVE SHUT DOWN/ STANDBY.

RAICHUR TPS 6 210.00 2/14/26, 12:44 AM TUBE LKG. AT LOW TEMP. SUPERHEATER ZONE

RAICHUR TPS 7 210.00 7/27/25, 8:07 AM RSD/LOW SCHEDULE

RAICHUR TPS 8 250.00 8/7/25, 8:45 AM 08-08-2025 ECONOMISER TUBE LEAKAGE

KAIGA 1 220.00 3/31/25, 11:11 PM MISCELLANEOUS PLANNED MAINTENANCE

BELLARY TPS 1 500.00 5/24/25, 12:09 AM 06-06-2025 RSD/LOW SCHEDULE

BELLARY TPS 3 700.00 5/26/25, 2:28 PM WATER WALL TUBE LEAKAGE

BELLARY TPS 3 4/10/25, 4:08 AM 13-04-2025 ECONOMISER TUBE LEAKAGE

TUTICORIN TPS 3 5/20/25, 11:40 PM BOILER AUX. MISC. PROMLEMS

TUTICORIN TPS 3 210.00 5/28/25, 8:47 AM BOILER AUX. MISC. PROMLEMS

TUTICORIN TPS 3 4/7/25, 12:02 AM BOILER MISC. PROBLEM

TUTICORIN TPS 3 11/2/25, 10:55 AM 03-11-2025 TURBINE PIPES AND VALVES PROBLEM

TUTICORIN TPS 3 8/15/25, 11:29 AM DRUM LEVEL HIGH/ low

TUTICORIN TPS 4 4/9/25, 10:05 PM CONDENSER LOW VACCUM

TUTICORIN TPS 4 7/15/25, 8:02 PM CONDENSER LOW VACCUM

TUTICORIN TPS 4 210.00 9/18/25, 7:16 PM CONDENSER TUBE LEAKAGE/ CLEANING

TUTICORIN TPS 4 10/31/25, 3:04 PM BOILER AUX. MISC. PROMLEMS

TUTICORIN TPS 5 210.00 9/14/25, 10:48 AM CONDENSER TUBE LEAKAGE/ CLEANING

MUTHIARA TPP 1 600.00 10/10/25, 1:20 AM MILLING SYSTEM /RC FEEDER PROBLEM

NEYVELI TPS-II 1 210.00 12/2/25, 7:59 AM I.D. FANS PROBLEM

NEYVELI TPS-II 2 210.00 8/18/25, 5:20 PM MILLING SYSTEM /RC FEEDER PROBLEM

NEYVELI TPS-II 3 210.00 11/24/25, 9:20 AM COAL FEEDING PROBLEM IN PLANT

NEYVELI TPS-II 4 210.00 11/15/25, 10:22 AM WATER WALL TUBE LEAKAGE

NEYVELI TPS-II 5 210.00 10/19/25, 11:38 AM RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

NEYVELI TPS-II 6 12/1/25, 3:30 PM BOILER AUX. MISC. PROMLEMS

NEYVELI TPS-II 6 210.00 11/28/25, 11:58 PM RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

NEYVELI TPS-II 7 210.00 1/4/26, 12:00 AM RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

KUDANKULAM 1 8/3/25, 12:00 AM 30-09-2025 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE

KUDANKULAM 1 1,000.00 10/3/25, 12:30 AM 07-10-2025 MISC. SHORT DURATION PLANNED MAINTENACE
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KUDANKULAM 1 8/1/25, 4:30 AM RSD/LOW SCHEDULE

ITPCL TPP 2 600.00 5/24/25, 12:53 AM RSD/LOW SCHEDULE

KARAIKAL CCPP 1 32.50 4/15/25, 11:57 PM SCHEDULED ANNUAL MAINTENANCE

BARAUNI TPS 8 250.00 3/9/26, 11:43 PM 29-03-2026 OVERHAULING WORKS

NABINAGAR TPP 1 250.00 12/4/25, 10:25 AM STATOR/ STATOR EARTH FAULT

NABINAGAR TPP 2 250.00 12/31/25, 1:30 AM 10-01-2026 GENERATOR STATOR DAMAGED

MEJIA TPS 2 210.00 1/7/26, 8:28 PM STATOR/ STATOR EARTH FAULT

MEJIA TPS 7 500.00 2/26/26, 12:12 AM BOILER OVERHAUL/ ANNUAL MAINTENANCE

IB VALLEY TPS 1 210.00 3/6/26, 1:08 AM AIR PREHEATERS PROBLEM

FARAKKA STPS 6 500.00 2/26/26, 5:03 AM 26-02-2026 TURBINE VIBRATIONS HIGH

NAMRUP CCPP 2 17.00 8/6/25, 9:14 AM GENEATOR TRANSFORMER MISC.

NAMRUP CCPP 6 9.00 8/6/25, 9:10 AM GT-MISCELLANEOUS PROBLEMS

LAKWA GT 6 20.00 6/1/25, 12:00 AM 02-06-2025 GRID DISTURBENCE

LAKWA GT 8 37.20 6/1/25, 12:00 AM 02-06-2025 GRID DISTURBANCE

LAKWA REPLACEMENT POWER
PROJECT

3 9.96 10/14/25, 8:59 PM GRID DISTURBENCE

KATHALGURI CCPP 1 33.50 4/22/25, 12:00 AM MISCELLANOUS

KATHALGURI CCPP 2 33.50 7/16/25, 12:00 AM LOW SYSTEM DEMAND

KATHALGURI CCPP 2 7/16/25, 11:59 PM LOW SYSTEM DEMAND

MONARCHAK CCPP 2 35.60 7/18/25, 12:14 AM ROTOR EARTH FAULT

Total 32,688.35

Report Version :-

Remarks:-

" ** " CAPACITY FIGURES ARE TAKEN FROM MONTHLY REPORT OF P.D.M DIVISION AS ON THE LAST DAY OF THE PREVIOUS MONTH
Note: 1.Actual generation is generation from stations above 25 MW. It excludes generation from RES.
           2.Data published in this report is for operational purpose only and not for commercial purpose.
           3.Generation data/Outage data are compiled based on data submitted directly by the utilities."
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